مناقشتة ميلانية المصترف، واستاب اارباا والئستائر عن الستنة  .4

، والتصديق علي ا.2025ديسمبر  31المالية المنت ية في 

تم المصادقة على هذا البند.

5. To discuss and approve the Board of Director’s 

recommendation on the distribution of cash 

dividends to the shareholders in the sum of  

AED 3,524,856,000 (UAE Dirham Three billion 

five hundred twenty-four million eight hundred 

fifty-six thousand only) which is equal to 97.05% 

of the paid-up capital, or 97.05 fils per share, for 

the year 2025. 

Item Approved 

مناقشتتة والموافقتتة علتتى مقتتترا مجلتتس الإدارة بشتتأن تو يتت   .5

أربتتتاا نقديتتتة علتتتى المستتتاهمين بمبلتتت  اجمتتتالي وقتتتدرم